	05-11	-2001				Ø 002
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE		SHEET	U.S. DI	ARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	COMMERC Iemark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10171	3888	▼			▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademark	6: Please record un	attached origina	l docume	s or copy there	lof.
1. Name of conveying party in Youth Education Inc., an Oklaho	n Safety & Sports,	Name:	n <b>d address of re</b> Bank of <u>A</u>	Analysis a reasonable and a source		· ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party		Internal Address:				
Nature of conveyance: 5-4-01		M08-0	50-02-17			
Assignment	Merger	Street A	dress: 200	<u>1 N.E.</u>	46th St	reet
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	1				(/)
Other			ansas Cit	<u>y</u> Stati _	ZIP:	641
Execution Date:April	Additional	name(s) & address	As) atta ad	7 🖪 Vec 🗖 Me		
A. Patent Application No.(s	s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s		B. Pater				•
	Additional numbers	attached?		ons ar:: pat	ents involved:	
5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nun	No nber of applicatio		·	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nun 7. Total fee	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41).		·	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Bank of Amer	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed: ica, N.A.	6. Total num 7. Total fee	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41).		40.00	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Bank of Amer</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed: ica, N.A.	6. Total num 7. Total fee	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41).		40.00	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Bank of Amer Internal Address: Business Lending	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed: tica, N.A. Resolutions	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encio	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41).	rged : , der	40.00	• <b></b>
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Bank of Amer Internal Address: Business Lending M08-050-02-17 Street Address: 2001 N.	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed: tica, N.A. Resolutions	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encio 0 Author 8. Deposit a	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41). prized to be cha	rged : , der	40.00 posit account	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Bank of Amer Internal Address: Business Lending M08-050-02-17 Street Address: 2001 N.	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed: ica, N.A. Resolutions E. 46th Street tate:MOZIP:64110	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encio 0 Author 8. Deposit a	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41). prized to be cha account number	rged : , der	40.00 posit account	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Bank of Amer Internal Address: Business Lending M08-050-02-17 Street Address: 2001 N. City: Kansas City S 2001 50:42. Correct Stores	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed: ica, N.A. Resolutions E. 46th Street tate:MOZIP:64110	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encio 0 Author 8. Deposit a (Attach dup USE THIS SPACE	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41). psed prized to be cha account number	rged : • der	40.00 posit account	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Bank of Amer</li> <li>Name: Bank of Amer</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed: ica, N.A. Resolutions E. 46th Street tate:MOZIP:64110 DO NOT 0,00 pc e and belief, the foregoing info f America, N.A.	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encio 0 Author 8. Deposit a (Attach dup USE THIS SPACE	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41). psed prized to be cha account number	rged : • dep : •age : •aying y a:: ched	40.00 posit account	ount) e copy of 0 1

PATENT REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0612

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Youth Education Safety & Sports, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a
United States Patent No. 5,806,103, dated September 15, 1998; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of
said patent, and,
Whereas, Bank of America, N.A., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Bank of America, N.A.,
Business Lending Resolutions, MO8-050-02-17, 2001 Northeast 46th Street, Kansas City, MO 641166 is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and
valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title
and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2001.
Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2001. at <u>Edmond</u> , <u>Oklahoma</u>
YOUTH EDUCATION SAFETY & SPORTS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation
By: Kathy Joff Vice - President KATHY GOFF, Vice President
State of OKLAHOMA )
County of Ohlahoma) ss:
Before me personally appeared said KATHY GOFF, Vice-President of Youth Education Safety & Sports, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $\underline{944}$ day of $\underline{Apr}$ , 2001.
Jeanth R. Peane
(Notary Public)
Seal My COMMission expires 7.24.2003.

**RECORDED: 05/04/2001**